Any other information about the bears obtained through discussion with zoo
keepers or zoo management, printed materials, media articles, etc. would also
be appreciated.

According to our :infoifr'r_laiit)n the following zdbs__h_ave received Canadian

bears:

Aso Bear Park, Japan

- Kobe Oji Zoo, Japah

Safari World, Bangkok,
Thailand

Taipei Zoo, Taiwan
(already being investigated)

Beijing Zoo, China
Edinburgh Zoo, Scotland
Santander, Spain

Jardim Zooligico Lisboa
Lisbon, Portugal

Ruhr Zoo
Gelsenkirchen, Germany

Parc Zoologique et des Loisirs
d’Alger, Algers, Algeria

Chapultepec Park Zoo
Mexico City, Mexico

Rio Grande Zoo
Albuquerque, New Mexico
(already being investigated)

San Francisco Zoo
California
(alrcady being investigated)

2 éub-adult females
male, 10 months

female, 10 months
2 cubs

2 cubs

adult female
19yr.f,5yr. m
female, 6months
2 adult femalcs,
3 cubs

1 female (?)

11 yr. female & cub

1991

1990

1995

1989

1988

1984

1987

1991

1985

1984

1984

2 yr. female, 4 yr. male

20 yr. female
2 cubs

.2 yr. female

1985

1986

1984

B IR T e




