Any other information about the bears obtained through discussion with zoo keepers or zoo management, printed materials, media articles, etc. would also be appreciated.

According to our information the following zoos have received Canadian bears:

Aso Bear Park, Japan	2 sub-adult females	1991
Kobe Oji Zoo, Japan	male, 10 months	1990
Safari World, Bangkok, Thailand	female, 10 months	1995
Taipei Zoo, Taiwan (already being investigated)	2 cubs	1989
Beijing Zoo, China	2 cubs	1988
Edinburgh Zoo, Scotland	adult female	1984
Santander, Spain	19 yr. f, 5 yr. m	1987
Jardim Zooligico Lisboa Lisbon, Portugal	female, 6months	1991
Ruhr Zoo Gelsenkirchen, Germany	2 adult females, 3 cubs	1985
Parc Zoologique et des Loisirs d'Alger, Algers, Algeria	1 female (?)	1984
Chapultepec Park Zoo Mexico City, Mexico	11 yr. female & cub 1984 2 yr. female, 4 yr. male	
Rio Grande Zoo Albuquerque, New Mexico (already being investigated)	20 yr. female 2 cubs	1985 1986
San Francisco Zoo California (already being investigated)	2 yr. female	1984